infill stream sediment sampling, rock chip sampling and mapping at Wyloo SW.  

This recent exploration has significantly enhanced the potential of the project, provided new 
targets and has allowed interpretation of several targets ready to drill in Q2 2026. 

Wyloo SE 

One hundred and sixty two (162) minus 80 mesh soil samples were taken at a 40 x 20 m spacing 
over the target area to test for mineralisation outside the obvious vein array outcrops. Sampling 
was restricted in places by significant colluvial cover to the west and southwest, and by alluvium